

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A (Filing) No.2507 of 2026

Rahul Kumar Yadav

.....

Appellant

Versus

Sakhiya Kumari @ Sakhiya Devi and Anr. ...

Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

For the Appellant

: Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondent No.1

: Mr. Manoj Kumar Ram, Advocate

Order No.2/ Dated: 18th March, 2026

1. Mr. Manish Kumar, the learned counsel associated with the office of Mr. Pawan Kumar Pathak, the learned counsel on record has submitted that the matter is to be argued by Mr. Pawan Kumar Pathak, the learned counsel who is not available today.
2. Mr. Manoj Kumar Ram, the learned counsel appears for the respondent no.1.
3. As prayed for, list this matter tomorrow, i.e., on 19.03.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated:18.03.2026.
Sudhir