

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Filing No. First Appeal 2507 of 2026

Rahul Kumar Yadav

....

Appellant

Versus

Sakhiya Kumari @ Sakhiya Devi & Anr.

.....

Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant

: Mr. Pawan Kr. Pathak, Advocate

For the Respondent

: Mr. Anand Kr. Sinha, Advocate

06/Dated: 09.06.2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellant has sought for two weeks' time to remove the defects.
2. As prayed for, two weeks' time is allowed to the learned counsel for the appellant to remove the defects.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

09.06.2026
Rohit/-