

Filing No. FA 2507 of 2026

Rahul Kumar Yadav **Appellant**
 Versus
 Sakhiya Kumari @ Sakhiya Devi & Anr.
 **Respondents**

**CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

For the Appellant : Mr. Vishal Kumar Rai, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Manoj Kumar Ram, Advocate

Order No. 07 : Dated 17th July, 2026

- 1.** In spite of time having been granted by this Court vide order dated 09.06.2026, the defects, as pointed out by the office has not been removed.
- 2.** However, as prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, one week's time is granted to remove the defect.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

17th July, 2026
Alankar/